RESOLUTION NO. 44

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

THAT WHEREAS a Petition has been presented for the vacation of that certain alley described as follows:

> That certain 16-foot alley running in a north-south direction in Block 233, Town of Kirkland, and further located as running between Lots 16 to 25 on the east and Lots 17 to 24 on the west, in King County, Washington.

AND WHEREAS, it appears desirable for the best interest of the city and the property owners concerned that said alley be vacated,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND:

1. That a hearing should be had upon the proposed vacation of the following described alley property:

That certain 16-foot alley running in a north-south direction in Block 233, Town of Kirkland, and further located as running between Lots 16 to 25 on the east and Lots 17 to 24 on the west, in King County, Washington.

That said hearing should be on March 18, 1957, in the Council Chambers Kirkland City Hall, Kirkland, Washington, at 8 o'clock P.M. That notice of this hearing should be posted as required by law.

Dated and passed this 18th day of February, 1957.

Sym Jayre Mayor

Attest: